Dighton Board of Health
Schedule of Fees

Under the authority of Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 111, Section 31 and all other statutes enabling Boards of Health to

set fees for licenses, permits and services, the Dighton Board of Health hereby adopts and promulgates the following fee

structure on June 12, 2019 at its regularly scheduled meeting. All fees shall become effective July 1, 2019.

Food Related Permits & Fees
Food
Retail Food Store Permit (12/31)
Food Service Establishment Permit (7/31)
Bakery (12/31)
Residential Kitchen (7/31)
Food Truck (seasonal)
Seasonal Food Permit
Farmers Market (seasonal)
Nursing Homes (12/31)
Preschools, Nurseries & Daycare Kitchens (12/31)
Mobile Food Truck (12/31)
Milk & Cream (7/31)

Catering License (12/31)

Common Victualler License (12/31)

Temporary Food Permit

Miscellaneous Permits & Fees

Re-inspections
Re-inspection fee (non-septic related)

Swimming Pools
Semi-Public/Public (12/31)

Tanning
Tanning Establishment (12/31)

Body Art
Body Art Establishment (12/31)

Body Art Practitioner (12/31)
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$75.00/Year

$125.00/Year
$100.00/Year

$75.00/Year

$75.00 (5 month maximum)
$75.00 (5 month maximum)
$25.00/season (5/15-10/15)
$150.00 +$.50 per bed/Year
$125.00/Year

$125.00/per vehicle/year
$20.00/year

$100.00/year
$50.00/daily/single event

$75.00/year

$35.00 first day

$20.00/each day after with
maximum of 7 consecutive days
$50.00/inspection

$100.00/year

$100.00/year

$200.00/Year
$100.00/Year

a



Tobacco
Tobacco Vendor Permit (12/31)

Wells
Well Permit

Camps
Recreational Camp Fee (12/31)

Lodging
Hotel/Motel Permit (12/31)

Marijuana
Application

Permit (12/31)
Re-inspection Fee

Transfer Station
Yearly Sticker (resident)

Daily Sticker (non-resident vehicle)

Stormwater

Application

Subdivision

Commercial

Solar

INicit Discharge

Municipal Storm Drain Connections:
Residential (single dwelling) -

Commercial / sub division -

Animal Control
Barn Permit (12/31)
Stable (Residential) (12/31)
Stable (Commercial) (12/31)
Leash Law Violations:

1st Offense

2nd Offense

3rd Offense

4th Offense or more
Animal Shelter:

Board Daily / Nightly

Kennel Fee

Re-inspection Fee
Micro-chip Placement
Not picking up after your dog

Animal Control Related Permits & Fees
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$125.00/year

$150.00

$100.00

$100.00/year

$500.00
$500.00/year
$100.00

$15.00
$15.00

$250.00

$200.00/lot

$ 0.05/Square foot of disturbance
$300.00/acre of disturbance
$100.00/Day

$100.00 initial connection fee
$50.00 annual monitoring fee
$500.00 initial connection fee
$200.00 annual monitoring fee

$10.00/year
$25.00/year
$50.00/year

Citation
$25.00
$50.00
$100.00

$25.00

$25.00/ up to 5 dogs
$5.00/dog after 5 dogs
$50.00

$25.00

$25.00



Septic Related Permits & Fees

Percolation/Soil Testing (New construction) $400.00/Lot
Percolation/Soil Testing (Repair) $200.00
Ground Water Determination $75.00/Lot

*Note, for all soil testing, if engineer or machine is not present when the Health Agent arrives, the perc will be cancelled.

Disposal Works Construction Permit {New Construction - Residential) $400.00
Disposal Works Construction Permit (Repair ~ Residential) $200.00
Disposal Works Construction Permit (New - Shared/Common/Commercial) $600.00
Disposal Works Construction Permit (Repair - Shared/Common/Commercial) $400.00
Disposal Works Construction Permit (Large Systems) TBD at time of approval
Disposal Works Construction Permit (Revision / Re-Review Fee) $75.00 / revision
Variance Hearing Request $100.00
Individual Component Repairs:
D-Box Replacement $100.00
Tank Replacement $100.00
Pump Chamber Replacement $100.00
Grease Trap / Filter $100.00
Cesspool Abandonment $100.00
Conservation Site Review (New Construction) $25.00 / acre
Conservation Site Review (Repair or Failed System) $25.00 / acre
Re-inspection fee $75.00 / inspection
Disposal Works Installer’s License (12/31) $200.00/year .
Title V Inspector Permit (12/31) $25.00/year
Title V Review Fee $50.00
Septic Pumper/Hauler (12/31) $100.00/year/truck
Community Septic Loan Program:
Application Fee $50.00
Early Payoff Penalty:
0-1 Year $3,000.00
1-2 Year $2,000.00
2-3 Year $1,000.00

Additional Information Regarding Permits & Fees

*Fees are doubled for operating without the proper permit/license, plus applicable MGL fines.
**All food related licenses / permits include 2 annual inspections and 1 re-inspection
***Non Profit Food Service / Vendors receive a discount of 50%. (501C Certificate required for eligibility)
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